

Joliet Township Regular Board Meeting 175 W. Jefferson St., Joliet, IL 60432 Tuesday, June 11th, 2024 / 5:00 P.M.

AGENDA

SUPERVISOR CALLS MEETING TO ORDER CLERK LEADS THE PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG CLERK CALLS ROLL AS FOLLOWS:

TRUSTEES

TANYA ARIAS ANTIONE EDWARDS CESAR ESCUTIA RAY SLATTERY

SUPERVISOR CLERK ANGEL CONTRERAS ALICIA MORALES

MINUTES

APPROVE/Minutes of the Regular Town Board Meeting May 14th, 2024. APPROVE/Minutes of the Closed Session Town Board Meeting May 14th, 2024.

PUBLIC COMMENT

NEW BUSINESS

ADOPT/Proclamation for June as Juneteenth ADOPT/Proclamation for June as LGBTQIA+ Pride Month APPROVE/Consultant Agreement Between Joliet Township & Senior Liaison APPROVE/Public Input Annual Service Agreement APPROVE/Lease on 180 South Chicago Street APPROVE/GRANTS: K-9 For Veterans, Harvey Brooks Motivation & Development Foundation, Including You Inc, Holsten Human Capital Development, Greater Joliet Area YMCA, Heritage Corridor Festivals, Legacy Fine Arts Inc, Golden Stars Casa de la Cultura, One Collective, Joliet Park District

REPORTS

Highway Commissioner Vincent Alessio General Assistance Director Patricia Venziano Senior Liaison Jeff Wallace Animal Control Director Whitney McGill Finance Director Ivan Diaz Clerk Alicia Morales

APPROVAL OF RECEIPTS

APPROVAL OF EXPENDITURES/BILLS

- 1. General Town
- 2. Capital Fund
- 3. General Assistance

Assessor James Brenczewski Director of Human Resources Erica Holmes Transportation Director Jacqueline Smith Violence Prevention Director Keshia Ellis Behavioral Health Team Supervisor Angel Contreras

- 4. Road and Bridge
- 5. Animal Control
- 6. Senior Fund

ADJOURNMENT

*** Announcement – A public hearing for the Tentative Budget and Appropriations Ordinances for fiscal year 2024-2025 for Joliet Township and Joliet Township Road District will be held for each at the June 18, 2024, Special Board Meeting. ***

Next Special Board Meeting, Tuesday, June 18, 2024 / 5:00 p.m.